ISO 9001 Certified
1-800-843-7648
Page 16 Thern products are not for lifting people or things over people. Form FF10-0910
Series 4WS Electric – Configurations and Performance Characteristics – Section 2
When ordering, please indicate Model Number and Extensions
Examples: 4WS1M6-1100-20-A (without clutch);  4WS1M6-1100-20-A-C (with clutch)
model number extensions load rating(lb) wire line speed(fpm) drum capacity(ft)1 approx.2

4WS1M6 1100 30 A, B, D, E, F C 1 1100 800 600 1/4 30 54 16 62 140 175
4WS1M6 1100 40 D, E, F C 1.5 1100 800 600 1/4 44 81 16 62 140 170
4WS1M6 1500 20 A, B, D, E, F C 1 1500 1000 800 1/4 18 32 16 62 140 175
4WS1M6 1500 30 D, E, F C 1.5 1500 1100 800 1/4 30 54 16 62 140 170
4WS1M6 1500 40 B, D, E, F C 2 1500 1100 800 1/4 44 81 16 62 140 180
clutch option for 4WS1M6 (for horizontal pulling only) add: 5
4WS3M10 2000 15 A, B, D, E, F C 1 2000 1300 1000 5/16 14 29 34 220 500 310
4WS3M10 2000 20 D, E, F C 1.5 2200 1400 1000 5/16 18 39 34 220 500 305
4WS3M10 2500 20 B, D, E, F C 2 2500 1600 1200 3/8 22 46 27 160 360 320
4WS3M10 3000 15 D, E, F C 1.5 3000 2000 1500 3/8 14 29 27 160 360 305
4WS3M10 3000 20 B, D, E, F C 2 3000 2000 1500 3/8 19 39 27 160 360 320
4WS3M10 3500 7 A, B, D, E, F C 1 3500 2300 1700 7/16 8 15 23 120 270 330
4WS3M10 3500 15 B, D, E, F C 2 3700 2500 1800 7/16 14 29 23 120 270 320
4WS3M10 3500 20 D, E, F C 3 3700 2500 1800 7/16 23 46 23 120 270 330
clutch option for 4WS3M10 (for horizontal pulling only) add: 8
4WS6M12 3000 10 D, E, F C 1.5 3400 2200 1600 3/8 12 25 40 300 660 515
4WS6M12 3000 20 B, D, E, F C 2 3100 2000 1500 3/8 20 42 40 300 660 530
4WS6M12 4000 10 B, D, E, F C 2 4500 2900 2100 7/16 12 25 34 220 500 530
4WS6M12 4000 20 D, E, F C 3 4000 2500 1900 7/16 24 50 34 220 500 540
4WS6M12 6000 4 A, B, D, E, F C 1 6200 4000 3000 1/2 4 8 30 170 390 535

control, electronic overload, and enclo-
sures for special environments.
Wire rope assemblies and controls sold separately
See Dimensions on Next Page
  4WS SERIES
POWER WINCHES
Form FF10-0910 Thern products are not for lifting people or things over people. Page 17
ISO 9001 Certified
1-800-843-7648
Series 4WS – Winch Dimensions (in)
model extension A B C D E H J K M N P R S (hole dia.)
4WS1M6-800-15 21.00 21.62 3.00 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6.00 9.75 1.25 8.50 11.00 .44
4WS1M6-800-30 21.00 22.38 3.00 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6.00 9.75 1.25 8.50 11.00 .44
4WS1M6-800-40 21.75 23.38 3.00 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6.00 9.75 1.25 8.50 11.00 .44
4WS1M6-1100-20 21.00 22.38 3.00 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6.00 9.75 1.25 8.50 11.00 .44
4WS1M6-1100-30 21.75 23.38 3.00 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6.00 9.75 1.25 8.50 11.00 .44
4WS1M6-1100-40 21.75 22.38 3.00 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6.00 9.75 1.25 8.50 11.00 .44
4WS1M6-1500-20 21.75 23.38 3.00 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6.00 9.75 1.25 8.50 11.00 .44
4WS1M6-1500-30 21.75 22.38 3.00 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6.00 9.75 1.25 8.50 11.00 .44
4WS1M6-1500-40 21.75 25.00 3.00 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6.00 9.75 1.25 8.50 11.00 .44
4WS3M10-2000-15 27.75 26.75 5.00 10.12 2.38 17.50 2.38 10.00 15.00 1.88 12.75 16.50 .59
4WS3M10-2000-20 27.75 25.75 5.00 10.12 2.38 17.50 2.38 10.00 15.00 1.88 12.75 16.50 .59
4WS3M10-2500-20 27.75 28.25 5.00 10.12 2.38 17.50 2.38 10.00 15.00 1.88 12.75 16.50 .59
4WS3M10-3000-15 27.75 25.75 5.00 10.12 2.38 17.50 2.38 10.00 15.00 1.88 12.75 16.50 .59
4WS3M10-3000-20 27.75 28.25 5.00 10.12 2.38 17.50 2.38 10.00 15.00 1.88 12.75 16.50 .59
4WS3M10-3500-7 27.75 32.00 5.00 10.12 2.38 17.50 2.38 10.00 15.00 1.88 12.75 16.50 .59
4WS3M10-3500-15 27.75 28.25 5.00 10.12 2.38 17.50 2.38 10.00 15.00 1.88 12.75 16.50 .59
4WS3M10-3500-20 28.81 33.00 5.00 10.12 2.38 17.50 2.38 10.00 15.00 1.88 12.75 16.50 .59
4WS6M12-3000-10 33.00 26.75 5.62 12.88 2.50 22.50 3.25 12.00 19.00 1.88 18.25 22.00 .88
4WS6M12-3000-20 33.00 29.50 5.62 12.88 2.50 22.50 3.25 12.00 19.00 1.88 18.25 22.00 .88
4WS6M12-4000-10 33.00 29.50 5.62 12.88 2.50 22.50 3.25 12.00 19.00 1.88 18.25 22.00 .88
4WS6M12-4000-20 34.00 29.25 5.62 12.88 2.50 22.50 3.25 12.00 19.00 1.88 18.25 22.00 .88
4WS6M12-6000-4 33.00 27.75 5.62 12.88 2.50 22.50 3.25 12.00 19.00 1.88 18.25 22.00 .88
4WS6M12-6000-10 34.00 29.25 5.62 12.88 2.50 22.50 3.25 12.00 19.00 1.88 18.25 22.00 .88
4WS6M12-6000-20 34.00 31.00 5.62 12.88 2.50 22.50 3.25 12.00 19.00 1.88 18.25 22.00 .88
Dimensions are for reference only and subject to change without notice.
Series 4WS – Drum Dimensions
model drum flange drum fleet angle
extension diameter diameter width distance1
4WS1M6 2.88 in 7.00 in 6.00 in 10 ft
4WS3M10 4.50 in 11.50 in 10.00 in 16 ft
4WS6M12 5.50 in 14.00 in 12.00 in 20 ft
Dimensions are for reference only and subject to change
without notice.
1 Recommended minimum distance between drum and lead

Cable PreSSure barS (b) help maintain uniform winding of wire rope.
liMiT SWiTCHeS (a) provide secondary shut-off for load travel in one or two
directions.
MOTOr OPTiOnS include air or hydraulic, voltage or phase changes, IP 55 or
65, class F or H insulated and multi-speed operation.
duTy raTingS include IEEE 45 marine duty, tropical duty, severe duty and
explosion proof ratings.
brake OPTiOnS include over-speed, caliper style, band, and more.
COnTrOlS (C) are available in a wide range of standard and custom configu-
rations for single or variable speed.
COrrOSiOn reSiSTanT FiniSHeS (d) for harsh or hazardous environments.
Manual OverrideS for winch operation in power loss situations.
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
HP  load rating line Speed
4WS9M18 5 - 10 7,000 - 10,000 lb 10 - 30 fpm
4WS16M20 7.5 - 15 13,000 - 16,000 lb 15 - 35 fpm
4WS26M26 15 - 25 22,000 - 26,000 lb 10 - 35 fpm
4WS SERIES
a
b
C

all prices include mounting and wiring to motor.
 4WS Series drum dimensions
drum
diameter
(id)
Flange
diameter
(Od)
drum
Width
(W)
Fleet angle
dist
(a)3
(in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (ft) (m)
4WS9M18 9.00 229 20.00 508 18.00 457 29 8.8
4WS16M20 10.75 273 24.00 610 20.00 508 32 9.8
4WS26M26 14.00 356 28.00 711 26.00 660 42 12.8
Recommended minimum distance between drum and lead sheave for smooth drum.
Dimensions are for reference only and subject to change without notice. Please
contact factory for exact dimensions.
3
Please contact factory or nearest Thern Distributor for firm fixed price and delivery.
2
  4WS SERIES
POWER WINCHES
1.800.843.76481.800.843.7648 www.thern.com 1.800.843.7648
7 Form S309-0809                                                Thern products are not for lifting people or things over people.
4WS SERIES POWER WINCHES
                             4WS Series Winch dimensions
a b C d e H J k
(in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm)
  4WS9M18-7000-20 44.00  1,118 33.75  857 8.50 216 17.75 451 5.13 130 31.00  787 4.00 102 18.00 457
  4WS9M18-7000-30 45.50  1,156 38.50  978 8.50 216 17.75 451 5.13 130 31.00  787 4.00 102 18.00 457
  4WS9M18-10000-10 44.00  1,118 33.75  857 8.50 216 17.75 451 5.13 130 31.00  787 4.00 102 18.00 457
  4WS9M18-10000-20 45.50  1,156 38.50  978 8.50 216 17.75 451 5.13 130 31.00  787 4.00 102 18.00 457
  4WS9M18-10000-30 45.50  1,156 40.00  1,016 8.50 216 17.75 451 5.13 130 31.00  787 4.00 102 18.00 457
  4WS16M20-13000-15 48.00  1,219 34.75  883 9.50 241 20.00 508 6.25 159 34.00  864 4.00 102 20.00 508
  4WS16M20-13000-20 48.00  1,219 37.00  940 9.50 241 20.00 508 6.25 159 34.00  864 4.00 102 20.00 508
  4WS16M20-13000-35 48.00  1,219 39.50  1,003 9.50 241 20.00 508 6.25 159 34.00  864 4.00 102 20.00 508
  4WS16M20-16000-15 48.00  1,219 34.75  883 9.50 241 20.00 508 6.25 159 34.00  864 4.00 102 20.00 508
  4WS16M20-16000-20 48.00  1,219 37.00  940 9.50 241 20.00 508 6.25 159 34.00  864 4.00 102 20.00 508
  4WS26M26-22000-20 60.50  1,537 43.50  1,105 12.38 314 25.38 645 8.06 205 44.50  1,130 5.88 149 26.00 660
  4WS26M26-22000-25 60.50  1,537 47.00  1,194 12.38 314 25.38 645 8.06 205 44.50  1,130 5.88 149 26.00 660
  4WS26M26-22000-35 60.50  1,537 50.00  1,270 12.38 314 25.38 645 8.06 205 44.50  1,130 5.88 149 26.00 660
  4WS26M26-26000-10 60.50  1,537 42.00  1,067 12.38 314 25.38 645 8.06 205 44.50  1,130 5.88 149 26.00 660
  4WS26M26-26000-15 60.50  1,537 43.50  1,105 12.38 314 25.38 645 8.06 205 44.50  1,130 5.88 149 26.00 660
A
R
B
H